
Albuquerque Road Runners

WOMEN'S DISTANCE FESTIVAL 

5K Run and Walk

June 25, 2023

UNM North Golf Course

OVERALL
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Mile Pace

1 363 Kellie Nickerson 35-39 37 20:48.0 6:42.6

2 336 Ellen Silva 35-39 39 20:53.0 6:44.2

3 396 Nelly Ferreira 20-24 24 21:59.5 7:05.6

4 – Master #1 353 Shannon Zanelli Master 50-54 51 22:38.1 7:18.1

5 332 Cheryl Lowe 35-39 38 23:38.8 7:37.7

6 – Master #2 334 Polly Padilla Master 60-64 62 25:26.0 8:12.3

7 – Master #3 340 Elizabeth Wagner Master 60-64 61 25:34.5 8:15.0

8 390 Joy Stein Master 40-44 40 26:03.7 8:24.4

9 326 Jennifer Pontzer Master 50-54 54 26:06.5 8:25.3

10 376 Nichole Hill 20-24 24 26:26.6 8:31.8

11 392 Rhonda Cox Master 55-59 55 26:35.1 8:34.5

12 338 Yvette Vigil Master 55-59 56 28:01.9 9:02.5

13 358 Marie Alvidrez Master 55-59 56 28:08.3 9:04.6

14 364 Beth Oneall Master 60-64 60 28:19.4 9:08.2

15 393 Rebecca Lilley 35-39 36 28:26.7 9:10.5

16 349 Gloria Cohen Master 70-74 70 28:52.1 9:18.7

17 361 Ada Ovitt 15-19 16 29:53.4 9:38.5

18 394 Jane Cudney-Black Master 50-54 53 30:09.3 9:43.6

19 331 Daneen Gronewald Master 60-64 62 30:17.4 9:46.3

20 368 Kaitlyn Eberman 15-19 17 30:36.2 9:52.3

21 324 Carol Rogers Master 55-59 59 30:42.1 9:54.2

22 355 Jari Rubio 25-29 27 31:26.2 10:08.5

23 325 Kathy Kirsling Master 70-74 74 31:28.3 10:09.1

24 378 Christina Veney 30-34 34 31:30.4 10:09.8

25 362 Sarah Sanders Master 55-59 56 31:44.3 10:14.3

26 395 Kerry Trautwein Master 50-54 54 32:10.5 10:22.7

27 382 Rebecca Friedberg Master 60-64 61 32:36.2 10:31.0

28 43 Laura Draelos Walk 61 33:07.1 10:41.0

29 342 Camille Angel Master 40-44 41 33:15.4 10:43.7

30 341 Anna Campbell Master 40-44 42 33:20.3 10:45.3

31 374 Ella Hill 15-19 15 33:26.3 10:47.2

32 387 Luz Antonio 0-14 14 33:26.7 10:47.3

33 385 Sherry Weitzen Master 55-59 59 33:43.0 10:52.6

34 350 Josie Salazar Master 60-64 63 34:09.7 11:01.2

35 365 Wynema Chavez Master 45-49 46 34:36.8 11:09.9

36 339 Caitlin Vigil 20-24 23 35:12.1 11:21.3

37 337 Kelly McClendon Master 60-64 63 35:18.1 11:23.3

38 356 Irene Terronez Master 75+ 79 35:31.2 11:27.5



Place Bib Name Category Age Time Mile Pace

39 372 Anna Williamson Master 50-54 54 35:45.4 11:32.1

40 345 Anna Scarborough Master 45-49 48 35:48.4 11:33.0

41 327 Janet Glynn Master 45-49 45 35:51.2 11:33.9

42 370 Linda Greenleaf 30-34 34 35:58.6 11:36.3

43 352 Lisa Marie Johnson Master 45-49 48 36:23.0 11:44.2

44 391 Rebecca Leenheer Master 40-44 44 36:26.0 11:45.2

45 384 Amy Shouf Master 50-54 52 38:12.0 12:19.4

46 397 Melani Farmer Master 45-49 47 38:37.9 12:27.7

47 357 Patty Danforth Master 60-64 63 39:06.0 12:36.8

48 383 Colleen Doyle 30-34 32 39:26.3 12:43.3

49 333 Bridget Gallegos 25-29 26 39:27.1 12:43.6

50 330 Afton Klaus 35-39 35 39:37.2 12:46.8

51 360 Pamela Green Master 65-69 69 39:39.1 12:47.5

52 388 Melissa Wann 35-39 37 41:28.1 13:22.6

53 386 Stephanie Alvarado Master 40-44 41 41:36.4 13:25.3

54 380 Kacie Fisher 35-39 37 41:44.1 13:27.8

55 377 Meredith Ryan Master 45-49 47 41:55.4 13:31.4

56 373 Thea Muehlenweg 30-34 33 42:01.2 13:33.3

57 375 Rita James Master 50-54 52 42:02.4 13:33.7

58 366 Rachel Eberman Master 40-44 41 42:36.1 13:44.5

59 328 Lilly Steele Master 45-49 49 44:10.9 14:15.1

60 367 Syanne Russell 25-29 28 45:00.0 14:31.0

61 389 Paige Marquez 30-34 31 45:16.1 14:36.2

62 371 Hope Marks 25-29 27 45:34.3 14:42.0

63 344 Wanda Ortiz Master 55-59 58 45:37.2 14:43.0

64 343 Jill Mortimore Master 60-64 64 45:49.1 14:46.8

65 45 Melinda Gonzalez-Hibner Walk 62 46:54.3 15:07.8

66 46 Laura Greenleaf Walk 67 48:42.4 15:42.7

67 329 Barbara Houston Master 60-64 63 49:03.2 15:49.4

68 44 Viola Leyba Walk 72 49:45.4 16:03.0

69 49 Kelly Valdez-Ayres Walk 68 51:26.0 16:35.5

70 53 Mia Sena Walk 7 51:49.0 16:42.9

71 369 Yolanda Hernandez Master 55-59 58 52:20.2 16:53.0

72 52 Diana Melero Walk 33 53:28.8 17:15.1

73 48 McKenzie Lorenz Walk 35 53:36.2 17:17.5

74 54 Alice Lorenz Walk 68 53:36.4 17:17.5

75 1 Robin Hopkins Walk 53 54:58.2 17:43.9

76 51 Jennifer Gurule 35-39 39 54:58.4 17:44.0

0-14
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Mile Pace

1 387 Luz Antonio 0-14 14 33:26.7 10:47.3

15-19
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Mile Pace

1 361 Ada Ovitt 15-19 16 29:53.4 9:38.5

2 368 Kaitlyn Eberman 15-19 17 30:36.2 9:52.3

3 374 Ella Hill 15-19 15 33:26.3 10:47.2



20-24
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Mile Pace

1 376 Nichole Hill 20-24 24 26:26.6 8:31.8

2 339 Caitlin Vigil 20-24 23 35:12.1 11:21.3

25-29
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Mile Pace

1 355 Jari Rubio 25-29 27 31:26.2 10:08.5

2 333 Bridget Gallegos 25-29 26 39:27.1 12:43.6

3 367 Syanne Russell 25-29 28 45:00.0 14:31.0

4 371 Hope Marks 25-29 27 45:34.3 14:42.0

30-34
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Mile Pace

1 378 Christina Veney 30-34 34 31:30.4 10:09.8

2 370 Linda Greenleaf 30-34 34 35:58.6 11:36.3

3 383 Colleen Doyle 30-34 32 39:26.3 12:43.3

4 373 Thea Muehlenweg 30-34 33 42:01.2 13:33.3

5 389 Paige Marquez 30-34 31 45:16.1 14:36.2

35-39
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Mile Pace

1 332 Cheryl Lowe 35-39 38 23:38.8 7:37.7

2 393 Rebecca Lilley 35-39 36 28:26.7 9:10.5

3 330 Afton Klaus 35-39 35 39:37.2 12:46.8

4 388 Melissa Wann 35-39 37 41:28.1 13:22.6

5 380 Kacie Fisher 35-39 37 41:44.1 13:27.8

Master 40-44
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Mile Pace

1 390 Joy Stein Master 40-44 40 26:03.7 8:24.4

2 342 Camille Angel Master 40-44 41 33:15.4 10:43.7

3 341 Anna Campbell Master 40-44 42 33:20.3 10:45.3

4 391 Rebecca Leenheer Master 40-44 44 36:26.0 11:45.2

5 386 Stephanie Alvarado Master 40-44 41 41:36.4 13:25.3

6 366 Rachel Eberman Master 40-44 41 42:36.1 13:44.5

Master 45-49
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Mile Pace

1 365 Wynema Chavez Master 45-49 46 34:36.8 11:09.9

2 345 Anna Scarborough Master 45-49 48 35:48.4 11:33.0

3 327 Janet Glynn Master 45-49 45 35:51.2 11:33.9

4 352 Lisa Marie Johnson Master 45-49 48 36:23.0 11:44.2

5 397 Melani Farmer Master 45-49 47 38:37.9 12:27.7

6 377 Meredith Ryan Master 45-49 47 41:55.4 13:31.4

7 328 Lilly Steele Master 45-49 49 44:10.9 14:15.1



Master 50-54
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Mile Pace

MASTER 1 353 Shannon Zanelli Master 50-54 51 22:38.1 7:18.1

1 326 Jennifer Pontzer Master 50-54 54 26:06.5 8:25.3

2 394 Jane Cudney-Black Master 50-54 53 30:09.3 9:43.6

3 395 Kerry Trautwein Master 50-54 54 32:10.5 10:22.7

4 372 Anna Williamson Master 50-54 54 35:45.4 11:32.1

5 384 Amy Shouf Master 50-54 52 38:12.0 12:19.4

6 375 Rita James Master 50-54 52 42:02.4 13:33.7

Master 55-59
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Mile Pace

1 392 Rhonda Cox Master 55-59 55 26:35.1 8:34.5

2 338 Yvette Vigil Master 55-59 56 28:01.9 9:02.5

3 358 Marie Alvidrez Master 55-59 56 28:08.3 9:04.6

4 324 Carol Rogers Master 55-59 59 30:42.1 9:54.2

5 362 Sarah Sanders Master 55-59 56 31:44.3 10:14.3

6 385 Sherry Weitzen Master 55-59 59 33:43.0 10:52.6

7 344 Wanda Ortiz Master 55-59 58 45:37.2 14:43.0

8 369 Yolanda Hernandez Master 55-59 58 52:20.2 16:53.0

Master 60-64
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Mile Pace

MASTER 2 334 Polly Padilla Master 60-64 62 25:26.0 8:12.3

MASTER 3 340 Elizabeth Wagner Master 60-64 61 25:34.5 8:15.0

1 364 Beth Oneall Master 60-64 60 28:19.4 9:08.2

2 331 Daneen Gronewald Master 60-64 62 30:17.4 9:46.3

3 382 Rebecca Friedberg Master 60-64 61 32:36.2 10:31.0

4 350 Josie Salazar Master 60-64 63 34:09.7 11:01.2

5 337 Kelly McClendon Master 60-64 63 35:18.1 11:23.3

6 357 Patty Danforth Master 60-64 63 39:06.0 12:36.8

7 343 Jill Mortimore Master 60-64 64 45:49.1 14:46.8

8 329 Barbara Houston Master 60-64 63 49:03.2 15:49.4

Master 65-69
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Mile Pace

1 360 Pamela Green Master 65-69 69 39:39.1 12:47.5

Master 70-74
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Mile Pace

1 349 Gloria Cohen Master 70-74 70 28:52.1 9:18.7

2 325 Kathy Kirsling Master 70-74 74 31:28.3 10:09.1

Master 75 and up
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Mile Pace

1 356 Irene Terronez Master 75 and up 79 35:31.2 11:27.5



WALK
Place Bib Name Category Age Time Mile Pace

1 43 Laura Draelos Walk 61 33:07.1 10:41.0

2 45 Melinda Gonzalez-Hibner Walk 62 46:54.3 15:07.8

3 46 Laura Greenleaf Walk 67 48:42.4 15:42.7

4 44 Viola Leyba Walk 72 49:45.4 16:03.0

5 49 Kelly Valdez-Ayres Walk 68 51:26.0 16:35.5

6 53 Mia Sena Walk 7 51:49.0 16:42.9

7 52 Diana Melero Walk 33 53:28.8 17:15.1

8 48 McKenzie Lorenz Walk 35 53:36.2 17:17.5

9 54 Alice Lorenz Walk 68 53:36.4 17:17.5

10 1 Robin Hopkins Walk 53 54:58.2 17:43.9

11 51 Jennifer Gurule Walk 39 54:58.4 17:44.0


